@ Outlook

Streets Cmte. 3/13/25, 9:30 am.

From Cavanagh, Ruth <RCavanagh@southrussell.com>
Date Thu 3/13/2025 5:06 PM

To SRV adminassist <adminassist@southrussell.com>; SRV fiscalofficer <fiscalofficer@southrussell.com>; SRV
streets <Streets@southrussell.com>; SRV Mayor <Mayor@southrussell.com>; Cavanagh, Ruth
<RCavanagh@southrussell.com>; Galicki, Dennis <DGalicki@southrussell.com>; fox12kruse@gmail.com
<fox12kruse@gmail.com>; dhocevar@outlook.com <dhocevar@outlook.com>

Meeting called to order at 9:30am., Present were Engineer Haibach, Streets Tim Young, Mayor
Koons, Dennis Galicki, Ruth Cavanagh, Resident Todd Kruse.

Engineer stated SRV needs to rethink paving plan, in light of E. Bell Rd paving put off til 2026,
per ODOT & NOACA. Streets Young stated Countryside is highest need; some repairs to Reseve
Trail & Bellwood. Discussion of mill and fill. Continued monitoring of drainage problems on
Reserve. Cold patch and cold flow ongoing. Continued attn to Chelsea Ct. Young stated 4
residents have asked for culvert work.

Young asked again about hiring a PT worker; combined HR/Streets mtg on 3/24 to
discuss. Cavanagh to ride with Young to learn updates, next week.

Young stated tree pruning continues, hope to finish next week. Discussion about leaf pickup.
Not feasible in-house. Included topics were Bag-leaf, Tree chipping. Galicki stated look to
immediate needs, what is budget? Young replied some equipment at end of useful life.
Frustration regarding cost to fix outdated trucks vs. upgrades.

Kruse asked how SRV budgets for Salt? Bids at lowest and best. Haibach stated, carry a
balance, Young stated $45/ton.

More discussion r/t tree chipping; Young stated could survey residents. Used example of
Lowe's Greenhouse accepts Christmas trees.

Bellwood asked for new signs: Mayor stated when roads are done, new signs are installed.

Kruse asked why not connect Park Bathroom to existing sewers? Cavanagh stated Park Cmte.
wanted restrooms like those in Geauga Park District.

Engineer Haibach briefly discussed Salt building specs, etc., need Bldg. Inspector Hocevar to
weigh-in, plan meeting very soon.

Trash Day discussed: Dumpsters are ordered, Young has requested 4 persons to assist, due to
current circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

Ruth Cavanagh, Chair
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